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ALAN SHEPPARD 
PENSACOLA YACHT CLUB 

VICE·PRESIDENT 

DR. HOW ARD REES 
PRESIDENT 

ST. PETERSBURG YACHT CLUB 

HENRY 8. CHAPMAN 
8AY·WAVELAND YACHT ClUB 

SECRETARY & TREASURER 

It is on honor and a privilege for me, as the 35th President of the Gulf Yachting Asso­
ciation, to extend o most cordial welcome, in behalf of our organization, to oil skippers, 
crews, their families and friends to this 45th Annual Fish Closs Championship Regotto 
for the Sir Thomas Lipton Trophy. 

The annual Lipton Cup Regatta hos always been o memorable one for me, for it hos 
over the years, since 1924 when I first partic ipated as o skipper, been on occasion for 
renewing many old friendships and establishing many new ones. 

I toke this opportunity, in behalf of the Gulf Yachting Association, to extend o sincere 
vote of thanks to the many members of the Association and to its member Yacht Clubs 
who, as both sailors and officials and as hosts, hove worked so diligently year ofter year 
to maintain the high standards of conduct in this wonderful sport of sailing which have 
become traditional to this organization. I trust that each of you will not only contribute 
your shore toward making th is another great Regatta, but will also strive in the years 
to come to carry on in o clean, competitive and sportsmanlike manner in order to preserve 
the traditions of the Gulf Yachting Association. 

Many thanks to the officers and members of the Boy-Waveland Yacht Club for their un­
tiring efforts in planning for your pleasure a nd comfort at this Lipton Regatta. 

Good luck to oil and Smooth Soiling .... 

Sincerely, 

DR. HOWARD F. REES 
35th President 
Gulf Yachting Association 





GULF YACHTING ASSOCIATION 

FLAG OFFICERS 

President 
Vice.President 
Secretary· Treasurer 
General Counsel 

Dr. Howard Rees 
Alon Sheppard 
Henry 8. Chapmon 
Leslie P. Seard 

St. Petersburg Yacht Club 
Pensacola Yacht Club 
Bay.Waveland Yacht Club 
Southern Yacht Club 

G. Y. A. LIPTON BOARD OF APPEALS 

1920 
1921 

1922 
1923 
1924 
1925 
1926 
1927 
1928 
1929 
1930 
1931 
1932 
1933 
1934 
1935 
1936 
1937 
1938 

1939 
1940 

Name 

le;lie P. Beard 

(Honorary Life Chairman) 
Gordon Bishop, Chairman 
ldus L. Darby 
T. Cooper Von Antwerp 
Norman A. Renshaw 
Judge Robert G. Hughes 

G. Y. A. PAST 
J. H. Cross Pensacola 
Byrd Enochs Biloxi 

J.P. Moore Biloxi 

H. Folk Houston 
E. G . Quina .. Pensacola 

W. Millon Miller, M.D. Southern 
A. L. Gandy St. Petersburg 

E. 8. Overton Eastern Shore 
J. M. Kinabrew, Sr. Southern 
J. S. Bonner Houston 
J. S. Bonner Houston 
A. Clark Sorosola 
R. G . Pottersan Pensacola 
R. G . Pottenon Pensacola 

R. G . Potterson Pensacola 
R. G. Potterson Pensacola 
R. G. Potterson Pensacola 
August Capdevielle Southern 
August Capdevielle Southern 
Augu.r Capdevielle Southern 
August Copdevielle Southern 
H. Hilton Green Pensacola 

1941 H. Hilton Green Pensacola 

Club 

Southern Yacht Club 
Term Expires 

Life 

Poss Christion Yacht Club 1965 
St. Andrews Soy Yacht Club 1966 
Fairhope Yacht Club 1967 
Say.Waveland Yocht Club 1968 
Southern Yacht Club 1969 

PRESIDENTS 
1942 Lt>sl1e P. Beard Southern 
1943 Leslie P. Beard Southern 
1944 Major Fronk B. Wood SI. Andrews Bay 

1945 Major frank B. Woad SI. Andrews Bay 
1946 Wallace Chapman Biloxi 

1947 Thomas P. Kroutter Mobile 
1948 George P. Hopkins Gulfport 
1949 George W. Rilley St. Petersburg 

1950 Cal Weiss Mobile 
1951 Fred Clarke Buccaneer 
1952 Eugene Taylor Pensocolo 
1953 J. Gilbert Scheib Southern 
1954 Arthur Tipping Poss Christion 
1955 Wilton Duncan St. Andrews Boy 
1956 Jack W. Bonnell Fairhope 
1957 J. Alvin Weinfurter Bay.Wavelond 

1958 Lorry Beouvois, Jr. Mobile 
1959 Finley B. Hewes, Jr. Gulfport 
1960 Eugene 0 . Liddy, M.0. Sarasota 
1961 Marshall J . Brown Fr. Walton 
1962 Nolie Alfonso New Orleans 

1963 Wolter Seymour Biloxi 

NOTE: (In 1946 the G . Y. A. Presidents could not succeed themselves 1n office). 

G. Y. A. R.ACE COMMITTEE 
Bob Boh, Chairman 
T. E. (Ted) Tolson 
Foster Pfleger 
Nathan Alfonso 
Jack Gordon 
J. Rollins Murray 

Bay.Wavelond Yacht Club 
St. Petersburg Yacht Club 

Buccaneer Yacht Club 
Gulfport Yacht Club 

Boy.Waveland Yacht Club 
Southern Yacht Club 

G. Y. A. BOAT INSPECTION COMMITTEE 
J. W, Terrell, Choirmon 

Thomas C. Kemp 

Morion J. Wolfe, Jr. 

Charles A. Breoth, Jr. 

Poss Christian Yacht Club 

Biloxi Yacht Club 

Boy·Wovelond Yacht Club 

Boy·Waveland Yacht Club 



v 



BAY-WAVELAND YACHT CLUB FLAG OFFICERS AND GOVERNING BOARD 

COMMODORE 

VICE COMMODORE 

REAR COMMODORE 

TREASURER 

SECRETARY 

HOUSE COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN 

RACE COMMIITEE CHAIRMAN 

FISH CLASS CHAIRMAN 

DR. RICHARD E. REEVES 

LEO W. SEAL, JR. 

NORMAN A. RENSHAW 

ROBERT L. HAMIL TON 

MRS. J. W. WATTS, JR. 

DR. W. l. McFARLAND 

HARRY CHAPMAN 

JOHN CHRISTIANSON 

GOVERNING BOARD MEMBERS 

BERNARD F. FARRELLY DONALD l. CHAMBERLAIN, SR. HENRY E. BALTAR 

JAMES C. McDONALD RAY H. STIEFFEL, JR. DAVID POINDEXTER 

DAVID TREUTEL 

45th ANNUAL LIPTON REGATIA COMMITIEE 

GENERAL CO-CHAIRMEN 

HARBOR COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN -

ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN 

LADIES COMMITTEE CO-CHAIRMEN 

REGISTRATION COMMtnEE CO-CHAIRMEN 

DECORATIONS COMMtnEE CHAIRMAN 

HOUSING COMMIITEE CHAIRMAN 

PUBLICITY CHAIRMAN 

CLUB MANAGER 

\ HENRY B. CHAPMAN 
/ J. Al. WEINFURTER 

EDWARD M. HEATH 

DAVID POINDEXTER 

\ MRS. RICHARD E. REEVES 
/ MRS. DAVID POINDEXTER 

\ MRS. EDWARD M. HEATH 
I MRS. C. C. McDONALD, JR. 

MRS. JAMES C. McDONALD 

DIX ASHMAN 

MRS. FRED WAGNER 

LLOYD l. BLOUNT 
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GULF YACHTING ASSOCIATION 

FLAG OFFICERS 

President 
Vice-President 

Secretory-Treasurer 

General Counsel 

Dr. Howard Rees 
Alon Sheppard 

Henry B. Chapmon 

Leslie P. Beard 

St. Petersburg Yacht Club 
Pensocolo Yocht Club 
Boy-Wovelond Yocht Club 

Southern Yccht Club 

G. Y. A. LIPTON BOARD OF APPEALS 

Name 

Leslie P. Beard 
(Honorary Life Chairmen) 
Gorden Bishop, Chairman 
ldus L. Derby 
T. Cooper Van Antwerp 
Norman A. Renshaw 

Judge Robert G. Hughes 

Club 

Southern Yacht Club 
Term Expires 

Life 

Poss Christion Yacht Club 
St. Andrews Boy Yacht Club 
Fairhope Yocht Club 
Boy-Wovelond Yacht Club 

Southern Yocht C lu b 

1965 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 

G. Y. A. PAST PRESIDENTS 
1920 J. H. Cross .... . ... . . ...... -... . . Pensacola 1942 Leslie P. Sec rd Southern 

1921 Byrd Enochs ........ . ................... . Biloxi 1943 Leslie P. Beard Southern 

J. P. Moore ................. . ......... .. ... . Biloxi 1944 Major Frank 8 . Wood St. Andrews aoy 

1922 H
0

• Falk . ... .. ...... . . ........ _.. . Houston 1945 Major Fronk B. Wood St. Andrews Bay 

1923 E. G. Quine ..... ...... - . ................ .. Pensacola 1946 Wallace Chapmon Biloxi 

1924 W. Milton Miller, M.D ............ ...... ..... . Southern 1947 Thomas P. Kroutter Mobile 

1925 A. L. Gandy .... ..... ..................... St. Petersburg 1948 George P. Hopkins Gulfport 

1926 E. B. Overton ... .. . ..................... Eastern Shore 1949 George W . Rifley St. Perersburg 

1927 J. M. Kinabrew, Sr. . ............................ Southern 1950 Col Weiss Mobile 

1928 J. S. Sonner ..... .. ...... ............. .... .. Houston 1951 Fred Clarke Buceoneer 

l 929 J. S. Bonner .... ... . ...................... ........ Houston 1952 Eugene Taylor Pensacola 

1930 A. Clerk ........................... - ............... Sarasota 1953 J. Gilbf!rt Scheib Southern 
1931 R. G. Pa"erson ........ - ...................... _Pensacola 1954 Arthur Tipping Poss Christion 

1932 R. G. Potterson ................ - ......... ... .. Pensacola 1955 Wilton Duncan St. Andrews Bay 

1933 R. G. Patterson ........ ______ ,. ......... Pensacola 1956 Jock W. Bonnell Fairhope 

1934 R. G. Potterson _ ....... ____ ......... ..... Pensacola 1957 J. Alvin Weinfurter Bay-Waveland 

l 935 R. G. Potterson ............. --................ Pensacola 1958 Larry Seouvois, Jr. Mobile 

1936 August Copdevielle ....... _ .................. Southern 1959 Finley 8 . Hewes, Jr. Gulfport 

1937 August Copdevielle .......... - ............... Southern 1960 Eugene D. Liddy, M.D. Sarasota 

1938 August Capdevielle --·-·------........... .. Southern 1961 Marshall J. Brown Ft. Walton 

1939 August Copdevielle .................. ...... Southern 1962 NoJ!e Alfonso New Orleans 

l 940 H. Hilton Green ........... ·---................ Pensacola 1963 Wolter Seymour Biloxi 

194 l H. Hilton Green ................................. Pensacola 

NOTE: (In 1946 the G. Y. A. Presidents could not succeed themselves in office). 

G. Y. A. RACE COMMITTEE 

Bob Boh, Chairman .............. Boy-Waveland Yacht Club 
T. E. (Ted) Tolson ................. St. Petersburg Yacht Club 
Foster Pfleger ...... .... . .. ................ Buccaneer Yacht Club 
Nathan Alfonso ............................ Gulfport Yacht Club 
Jock Gordon .... ... ....... ......... Say-Waveland Yacht Club 
J. Rollins Murray .......................... Southern Yacht Club 

G. Y . A. BOAT INSPECTION COMMITTEE 

J. W. Terrell. Chairman 

Thomes C. Kemp 

Morion J. Wolfe . Jr. 

Charles A. Breath, Jr. 

Pass Christion Yacht Club 

............. Biloxi Yoc:ht Club 

Bay-Waveland Yoc:ht Club 

. Bay-Waveland Yacht Club 
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BAY-WAVELAND YACHT CLUB FLAG OFFICERS AND GOVERNING BOARD 

COMMODORE ·······--····-·-·-····- ....... .. ...... ... .............. . .. DR. RICHARD E. REEVES 

VICE COMMODORE ........... . ... ··--- .. ··-···········-·· .. . ....... .. ..... LEO W. SEAL, JR. 

REAR COMMODORE .... . . . .. . . -·········--· .... .... . _ ... NORMAN A. RENSHAW 

TREASURER ......... ·-··-···-·· ·- ..... ...... . . ..... ............. . ....... ...... ... ROBERT L. HAMILTON 

SECRETARY ................. .. -·-·· ... . 

HOUSE COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN 

RACE COMMITIEE CHAIRMAN 

FISH CLASS CHAIRMAN . 

··- . . . --··· ·· MRS. J. W. WATTS, JR. 

····--··· . . DR. W. L. McFARLAND 

. HARRY CHAPMAN 

JOHN CHRISTIANSON 

GOVERNING BOARD MEMBERS 

BERNARD F. FARRELLY DONALD L. CHAMBERLAIN, SR. 

RAY H. STIEFFEL, JR. DA YID POINDEXTER 

DA YID TREUTEL 

HENRY E. BAL TAR 

JAMES C. McDONALD 

45th ANNUAL LIPTON REGATTA COMMITIEE 

GENERAL CO-CHAIRMEN ·····--·----·········· ··· ............................ . 
\ HENRY B. CHAPMAN 

· · · / J. AL. WEINFURTER 

HARBOR COMMIITEE CHAIRMAN ·-··-·········-···-········-·-·· .... ..... ... .... EDWARD M. HEATH 

ACTIVITIES COMMIITEE CHAIRMAN _____ .......................... ··-·--· ·-···-··-DAVID POINDEXTER 

~ MRS. RICHARD E. REEVES 
LADIES COMMITTEE CO-CHAIRMEN --············-··-·········-·····-· / MRS. DAVID POINDEXTER 

\ MRS. EDWARD M. HEATH 
REGISTRATION COMMITTEE CO-CHAIRMEN .. --····--· ...... } MRS. c. C. McDONALD, JR. 

DECORATIONS COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN ··-·--··········· .... .. MRS. JAMES C. McDONALD 

HOUSING COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN ..................... ........ . ....................... DIX ASHMAN 

PUBLICITY CHAIRMAN....................................... . .. . ... .. ............... MRS. FRED WAGNER 

CLUB MANAGER.......................... ... .... ....... .. .. ·····-·······-- -··-········---··LLOYD L BLOUNT 


